

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No.8291/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)...../2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in CWP No.430/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

LEELA CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the amount of refund has been paid to the Petitioner, the claim of the Petitioner is that the Petitioner should also get interest on the refund amount, because the refund has been paid after about 10 years.

Issue notice returnable on 29th November, 2013.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

|(Sarita Purohit)
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|