

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33465/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in CWP No.430/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

LEELA CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Reena Singh,adv.
Mrs.Anita Saharia,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.Mr.Shubham Aggarwal,adv.
Mr.Uttam Datt,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from
today.Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter on 7th March,2014.

|(Sushma Bajaj)
|Sr.P.A.| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Assistant Registrar