

i>¿

SECTION. IIIA

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33465 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1, 2 AND 3
(Application for permission to appear in person, condonation of delay in filing and re-filing of SLP)
LEELA CHAUHAN ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 6th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:
"As prayed, Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter on 7th March, 2014."

It is submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed so far.
Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Smt. Leela Chauhan, W/o Shri Roshan Lal Chauhan
R/o. Kedar Bhawan, Jawahat Park, Solan
Tehsil and District Solan, Himachal Pradesh " 173212
2. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch