

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33465/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in CWP No.430/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

LEELA CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roshan Lal Chauhan,
S.P.A. Holder In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahni,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel, appearing for the Union of India, prays for time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within one week from today.

Counter affidavit along with relevant documents are to be sent to the petitioner by Speed Post within 10 days from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter on 21st April, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar